GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF EXPENDITURE
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO - 2624
ANSWERED ON- 12/08/2025

AI BAN BY FINANCE MINISTRY
2624. SHRI S NIRANJAN REDDY
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state: -

(a) Whether incidents of Government data leaks in the past five years have compelled the Finance Ministry to ban the use of Artificial Intelligence (AI) tools by its officials;

(b) If so, the details thereof: and

() Whether the Ministry plans to replace the use of foreign-developed Al tools with an indigenous Al tool to ensure security, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)
(a) No instance of data breach reported.
(b) In view of (a) above, the question does not arise.
(c) India’s Al strategy aims to position India as a global leader in artificial intelligence.

Government launched IndiaAl mission in March 2024. It is a strategic initiative to establish a robust and inclusive Al ecosystem aligned with India's development goals.
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